MIL-DTL-24640（M24640）船用電纜
MIL-DTL-24640（M24640）軍規電纜是一種重量輕的低煙無毒(LSFH)電纜，多用於船艦、地鐵及
隧道。其設計考慮到高度的安全性，當有火災發生時，電纜本身不自燃也不助燃又無毒性，大
大的降低災害的傷亡率。有這種電纜的許多配置可用，都是用低煙交聯聚烯烴夾套製造的，並
且不含鹵素，石棉或汞。MIL-DTL-24640 提供水密或非水密以及柔性或非柔性配置，也可提供鎧
甲或非鎧甲類型。因為 MIL-DTL-24640電纜的設計和測試符合嚴格的軍用標準，所以它是電子，
電源控制，通信設備和儀器和各種商業、工業應用中的完美解決方案，如船舶，水上飛機，捷
運系統和更多。

Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Max. Cond.
Ampacity
At 60 Hz
40°C Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN
Amps
Ind/Avg. °
TTX-3 -01UN 3 No 0.038 0.296 0.320 5/4.0* .0621
TTX-15 -02UN 15 No 0.044 0.549 0.591 5/0.6 .2210
TTXA-3 -01AN 3 Yes 0.038 0.346 0.370 5/4.0 .0821
TTXA-15 -02AN 15 Yes 0.044 0.599 0.641 5/0.6 .2754
 IND/AVG indicates the maximum current per conductor (IND), and the maximum current (AVG) per conductor when
all conductors in the cable are used.
NOTE: Conductor temperature not specified in MIL-HDBIC-XXX, cable comparison handbook Electric Shipboard
           Cable, 1986.

Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN
TTXS-2 -01UN 2 No No 0.038 0.335 0.361 .0743
TTXS-4 -02UN 4 No No 0.041 0.393 0.424 .1150
TTXSA-2 -01AN 2 Yes No 0.038 0.385 0.411 .1002
TTXSA-4 -02AN 4 Yes No 0.041 0.443 0.474 .1504
TTXSO-2 -01UO 2 No Yes 0.041 0.386 0.416 .1260
TTXSO-6 -02UO 6 No Yes 0.044 0.506 0.546 .2160
TTXSO-8 -03UO 8 No Yes 0.044 0.587 0.633 .2840
TTXSO-10 -04UO 10 No Yes 0.044 0.627 0.675 .3110
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPE 2XAO
MIL-C-24640/6 (22 AWG)

Minimum
Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XS-2 -01UN 2 No No 0.038 0.308 0.332 .0614
2XS-3 -02UN 3 No No 0.038 0.325 0.350 .0742
2XS-7 -03UN 7 No No 0.041 0.423 0.455 .1320
2XS-10 -04UN 10 No No 0.044 0.537 0.579 .1920
2XS-14 -05UN 14 No No 0.044 0.582 0.627 .2400
2XS-19 -06UN 19 No No 0.044 0.644 0.694 .3080
2XS-24 -07UN 24 No No 0.047 0.758 0.818 .3900
2XS-30 -08UN 30 No No 0.047 0.804 0.866 .4680
2XSA-2 -01AN 2 Yes No 0.038 0.358 0.382 .0814
2XSA-3 -02AN 3 Yes No 0.038 0.375 0.400 .1017
2XSA-7 -03AN 7 Yes No 0.041 0.473 0.505 .1761
2XSA-10 -04UN 10 Yes No 0.044 0.587 0.629 .2285
2XSA-14 -05AN 14 Yes No 0.044 0.632 0.677 .2800
2XSA-19 -06AN 19 Yes No 0.044 0.694 0.744 .3595
2XSA-24 -07AN 24 Yes No 0.047 0.808 0.868 .4428
2XSA-30 -08AN 30 Yes No 0.047 0.854 0.916 .5313
2XSO-3 -01UO 3 No 0.271 0.038 0.380 0.410 .1170
2XSO-7 -02UO 7 No 0.373 0.041 0.474 0.510 .1840
2XSO-10 -03UO 10 No 0.487 0.044 0.594 0.640 .2620
2XSO-14 -04UO 14 No 0.541 0.044 0.636 0.686 .3010
2XSO-19 -05UO 19 No 0.607 0.044 0709 0.765 .3830
2XSO-30 -06UO 30 No 0.777 0.047 0.869 0.937 .5540
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPE MXSO
MIL-C-24640/10 (16 AWG)

Conductors
Diameter
Over
Shield
Minimum Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approximate
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XO-6 -01 UO 6 0.220 0.038 0.305 0.329 .0815
2XO-18 -02 UO 18 0.356 0.041 0.417 0.449 .1400
2XO-24 -03 UO 24 0.420 0.044 0.473 0.509 .1710
2XO-42 -04 UO 42 0.536 0.044 0.565 0.609 .2450
2XO-60 -05 UO 60 0.622 0.047 0.641 0.691 .3120
2XO-77 -06 UO 77 0.714 0.047 0.728 0.785 .3950
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPE 2XSXO
MIL-C-24640/13 (26 AWG)

Diameter
Minimum
Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XSAW-3 -01 UN 3 NO NO 0.041 0.368 0.396 .1120
2XSAW-7 -02 UN 7 NO NO 0.041 0.461 0.497 .1950
2XSAW-14 -03 UN 14 NO NO 0.044 0.641 0.691 .3840
2XSAWA-3 -01 AN 3 YES NO 0.041 0.418 0.446 .1478
2XSAWA-7 -02 AN 7 YES NO 0.041 0.511 0.547 .2438
2XSAWA-14 -03 AN 14 YES NO 0.044 0.691 0.741 .4454
2XSAOW-3 -01 UO 3 NO 0.291 0.041 0.405 0.437 .1530
2XSAOW-7 -02 UO 7 NO 0.400 0.044 0.510 0.550 .2530
2XSAOW-10 -03 UO 10 NO 0.533 0.044 0.631 0.681 .3620
2XSAOW-14 -04 UO 14 NO 0.585 0.047 0.689 0.743 .4420
2XSAOW-19 -05 UO 19 NO 0.656 0.047 0.757 0.817 .5450
2XSAOW-24 -06 UO 24 NO 0.791 0.047 0.884 0.952 .7200
2XSAOW-30 -07 UO 30 NO 0.843 0.050 0.941 1.020 .8330
2XSAOW-37 -08 UO 37 NO 0.924 0.050 1.010 1.090 .9710
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPR 2XSW, 2XSOW, 2XSWA
MIL-C-24640/16 (18 AWG)

Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XSW-1 -01 UN 1 NO NO 0.034 0.240 0.258 .0529
2XSW-3 -02 UN 3 NO NO 0.044 0.436 0.470 .1670
2XSW-7 -03 UN 7 NO NO 0.044 0.573 0.617 .3180
2XSWA-1 -01 AN 1 YES NO 0.034 0.290 0.308 .0689
2XSWA-3 -02 AN 3 YES NO 0.041 0.486 0.520 .2104
2XSWA-7 -03 AN 7 YES NO 0.044 0.623 0.667 .3752
2XSOW-3 -01 UO 3 NO 0.374 0.041 0.487 0.525 .2270
2XSOW-7 -02 UO 7 NO 0.514 0.044 0.608 0.656 .4010
2XSOW-12 -03 UO 12 NO 0.702 0.047 0.802 0.864 .6260
2XSOW-19 -04 UO 19 NO 0.844 0.844 0.938 1.010 .8840
2XSOW-30 -05 UO 30 NO 1.080 1.080 1.180 1.270 1.378
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPE 2XOW
MIL-C-24640/17 (26 AWG)

Over
Shield
Minimum
Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approximate
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XOW-6 -01 UO 6 0.229 0.038 0.336 0.363 .1070
2XOW-18 -02 UO 18 0.374 0.041 0.468 0.504 .2010
2XOW-24 -03 UO 24 0.447 0.044 0.546 0.588 .2660
2XOW-42 -04 UO 42 0.567 0.044 0.646 0.696 .3650
2XOW-60 -05 UO 60 0.661 0.047 0.744 0.802 .4850
2XOW-77 -06 UO 77 0.770 0.047 0.840 0.906 .6150
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
Type 3XSW, 3XSOW, 3XSWA
MIL-C-24640/18 (18 AWG)

Shield
Minimum
Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
2XSW-3 -01 UN 3 NO NO 0.041 0.472 0.508 .2020
2XSW-7 -02 UN 7 NO NO 0.044 0.620 0.668 .3870
2XSW-10 -03 UN 10 NO NO 0.047 0.803 0.865 .6130
2XSW-14 -04 AN 14 NO NO 0.047 0.873 0.941 .7700
2XSWA-3 -01 AN 3 YES NO 0.041 0.522 0.558 .2548
2XSWA-7 -02 AN 7 YES NO 0.044 0.670 0.718 .4581
2XSWA-10 -03 AN 10 YES NO 0.047 0.853 0.915 .7011
2XSWA-14 -01 UO 14 YES NO 0.047 0.923 0.991 .8727
2XSOW-3 -01 UO 3 NO 0.398 0.044 0.519 0.559 .2710
2XSOW-7 -02 UO 7 NO 0.547 0.044 0.659 0.711 .4720
2XSOW-10 -03 UO 10 NO 0.721 0.047 0.835 0.901 .7020
2XSOW-14 -04 UO 14 NO 0.800 0.047 0.898 0.968 .8600
2XSOW-19 -05 UO 19 NO 0.909 0.050 1.010 1,090 1.127
2XSOW-24 -06 UO 24 NO 1.080 0.057 1.200 1.300 1.489
NOTE: Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.
MIL-C-24640 (LIGHTWEIGHT)
TYPE DXW, DXOW, DXWA
MIL-C-24640/19

Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Max.
Cond.
Ampacity
at 60Hz
40°C Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
Amps
Ind/Avg.*
MXCW-7 -01 UN 7 No No 0.038 0.295 0.319 .0870 12/8
MXCW-10 -02 UN 10 No No 0.041 0.375 0.405 .1360 12/8
MXCW-14 -03 UN 14 No No 0.041 0.402 0.434 .1660 12/8
MXCW-19 -04 UN 19 No No 0.401 0.440 0.474 .2088 12/8
MXCW-24 -05 UN 24 No No 0.044 0.520 0.560 .2810 12/6
MXCW-30 -06 UN 30 No No 0.044 0.547 0.589 .3250 12/6
MXCW-37 -07 UN 37 No No 0.044 0.584 0.630 .3840 12/6
MXCW-44 -08 UN 44 No No 0.044 0.565 0.708 .4720 12/5
MXCW-61 -09 UN 61 No No 0.047 0.729 0.785 .6120 12/4.5
*Ind/Avg indicates the maximum current per conductor (Ind), and the maximum current (Avg) per conductor when all
conductors in the cable are used.
NOTE: Conductor temperature not specified in MIL-HDBIC-XXX, cable comparison handbook Electric Shipboard Cable, 1986.
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.

Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Max.
Cond.
Ampacity
at 60Hz
40°C Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
Amps
Ind/Avg.*
MXCWA-7 -01 AN 7 Yes No 0.038 0.345 0.369 .1100 12/8*
MXCWA-10 -02 AN 10 Yes No 0.041 0.425 0.455 .1772 12/8
MXCWA-14 -03 AN 14 Yes No 0.041 0.452 0.485 .2158 12/6
MXCWA-19 -04 AN 19 Yes No 0.041 0.490 0.524 .2644 12/6
MXCWA-24 -05 AN 24 Yes No 0.044 0.570 0.610 .3370 12/6
MXCWA-30 -06 AN 30 Yes No 0.044 0.597 0.639 .3853 12/6
MXCWA-37 -07 AN 37 Yes No 0.044 0.634 0.680 .4529 12/6
MXCWA-44 -08 AN 44 Yes No 0.044 0.706 0.758 .5477 12/5
MXCWA-61 -09 AN 61 Yes No 0.047 0.779 0.835 .5640 12/4.5
MXCOW-7 -01 UO 7 No 0.226 0.038 0.340 0.366 .1340 12/8
MXCOW-10 -02 UO 10 No 0.297 0.041 0.415 0.447 .1840 12/8
MXCOW-14 -03 UO 14 No 0.325 0.041 0.440 0.474 .2190 12/8
MXCOW-19 -04 UO 19 No 0.370 0.041 0.477 0.515 .2670 12/8
MXCOW-24 -05 UO 24 No 0.441 0.044 0.557 0.601 .3500 12/6
MXCOW-30 -06 UO 30 No 0.469 0.044 0.584 0.630 .3990 12/6
MXCOW-37 -07 UO 37 No 0.514 0.044 0.622 0.670 .4660 12/6
MXCOW-44 -08 UO 44 No 0.585 0.047 0.697 0.751 .5530 12/5
MXCOW-61 -09 UO 61 No 0.652 0.047 0.757 0.817 .6940 12/4.5
*Ind/Avg indicates the maximum current per conductor (Ind), and the maximum current (Avg) per conductor when all
conductors in the cable are used.
NOTE: Conductor temperature not specified in MIL-HDBIC-XXX, cable comparison handbook Electric Shipboard Cable, 1986.
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.

Minimum
Jacket
Thickness
Minimum
Cable
Diameter
Maximum
Cable
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Lbs./Ft IN IN IN IN
TTXW-1-1/2 -01 UN 1-1/2 No No 0.028 0.181 0.195 .0256
TTXW-3 -02 UN 3 No No 0.038 0.285 0.307 .0577
TTXW-5 -03 UN 5 No No 0.038 0.331 0.357 .0769
TTXW-10 -04 UN 10 No No 0.041 0.456 0.492 .1530
TTXW-15 -05 UN 15 No No 0.044 0.527 0.569 .2030
TTXW-20 -06 UN 20 No No 0.044 0.577 0.621 .2510
TTXW-30 -07 UN 30 No No 0.044 0.684 0.738 .3510
TTXW-40 -08 UN 40 No No 0.047 0.790 0.852 .4760
TTXWA-1-1/2 -01 AN 1-1/2 Yes No 0.028 0.231 0.245 .0406
TTXWA-3 -02 AN 3 Yes No 0.038 0.335 0.357 .0797
TTXWA-5 -03 AN 5 Yes No 0.038 0.381 0.407 .1073
TTXWA-10 -04 AN 10 Yes No 0.041 0.506 0.542 .1943
TTXWA-15 -05 AN 15 Yes No 0.044 0.577 0.619 .2416
TTXWA-20 -06 AN 20 Yes No 0.044 0.627 0.671 .2962
TTXWA-30 -07 AN 30 Yes No 0.044 0.734 0.788 .4072
TTXWA-40 -08 AN 40 Yes No 0.047 0.840 0.902 .5426
TTXOW-1-1/2 -01 UO 1-1/2 No 0.127 0.031 0.253 0.273 .0386
TTXOW-3 -02 UO 3 No 0.216 0.038 0.333 0.359 .0804
TTXOW-5 -03 UO 5 No 0.263 0.038 0.376 0.406 .1060
TTXOW-15 -04 UO 15 No 0.449 0.044 0.556 0.600 .2610
TTXOW-20 -05 UO 20 No 0.510 0.044 0.614 0.662 .3280
TTXOW-30 -06 UO 30 No 0.610 0.047 0.717 0.772 .4510
TTXOW-40 -07 UO 40 No 0.720 0.047 0.823 0.887 .5890
Diameters and weights may vary between manufacturers.